ID 

Allocated 
Capacity 
(MW) 

Project 
Location 

Maximum 
VGF 
Eligibility 
(INR/MW) in 
figures 

Maximum 
VGF 
eligibility 
(INR/MW) 
in words 

Total Eligible 
Maximum VGF 
(INR) 

CPSU-
Ph2-Tr3-
SSPD-
510 MW 

510 MW Anywhere 
in India 

44,74,990/- Forty-Four 
Lakhs 
Seventy-
four 
Thousand 
Nine 
Hundred 
and Ninety 
only 

228,22,44,900.00 

In alignment with the Guidelines of the scheme, the abovementioned project 
shall supply power solely for either self-use or use by 
Government/Government entities, either directly or through DISCOMs under 
the CPSU Ph-ll scheme.